Dear Parents/Carers,
I cannot believe how fast this half term has gone, it doesnt seem very long
since Christmas.

Thank you to everyone who attended parents evening this week, it was
lovely to see you all in school. I hope you enjoyed looking at the
wonderful worth your children have produced.
YearéreplmentedSoweVaueyaIarmmngcmnpetbtwnonMonday.Theg
had a fantastic time and did really well.

Year 3 walked to the Alan Higgs Centre on Wednesday to do a fitness
and a credit to the school.

The whole school had two art days this week, the focus this term was
painting. The children produced some amazing end pieces, some of which
will be displayed around the school.

Wishing you a wonderful half term holiday and i look forward to seeing
youbackonMondayTCItl'tFeway Co

Headteacher




Term Dates

2023/2024

Owverall
Autumn Term

Monday 4th September 2023 to 01

Friday 27th October 2023

(Monday 4th September is a
teacher training day)

0z

03

Half Term Holiday 04
Monday 30th October 2023 to

Friday 3rd November 2023 .

06
Autumn term (continued)
Monday 6th November 2023 to R
Friday 22nd December 2023 80% 100%
(Monday 6th November is a
teacher training day)

Stars of the week/
Year 1 - Esme/Aayat

Year 2 - Orson/Alex
Year 3 - Whotle Class

Spring term
Monday 8th January 2024 to
Friday 9th February 2024

(Monday 8th January is a teacher
training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 12th February 2024 to

Friday 16th February 2024

Spring Term (continued)

Year 4 - Regan/Kielarns
Monday 19th February 2024 to .
Friday 22nd March 2024 Amelia D - Year 2

Year 5 - Blake/Lennon
aster Holiday Mohammud -Y 6
Mondaz 25t>th l:'klrch 2024 to = Year 6 - RUbA/Q/EHﬂ/ /\

Friday 5th April 2024 Ha’P’Py béll“th/dﬂ/y 1 )
Summer Term [/\S

Monday 8th April 2024 to
Friday 24th May 2024
Bank Holiday Monday 6th May
2024 9th February - Break up for half term/
Half Term Holiday

RN | 22nd February - Bikeability (Y5)

Friday 31st May 2024

Summer Term (continued) ZchFeb,ruafy-Yeaf1mp/

Monday 3rd June 2024 to

Friday 19th July 2024 /th March - World book day ress up as any book character
(Monday 3rd June is a teacher
21st March - Egg Decorationg competiotops

training day)




